

## Honoring outstanding advocates working to advance the rights and well-being of youth in the child welfare and juvenile justice systems.

Nationally and internationally recognized for its expertise, Juvenile Law Center has been a trailblazer in the field of children's rights law. Recipients of the Leadership Prize are leading lights in the field whose inspirational careers are beacons for the next generation of advocates. Their work has substantially improved the lives of our most vulnerable youth. Awardees have changed the field of children's rights through a lifetime of work on behalf of youth in the child welfare or justice systems or through a landmark contribution with enduring significance.

The inaugural recipient, Juvenile Law Center Co-Founder Robert Schwartz, not only brought Juvenile Law Center to national and international prominence over the course of his 40 years of leadership, he also helped develop the nascent field of children's law, inspiring thousands of children's rights advocates working nationwide today.

### Please join us as a distinguished sponsor.

Your generous support is more important now than ever, as we respond to new challenges and threats to many hard-won reforms for youth. Recognizing and honoring the trailblazers among us is critical to creating and sustaining a better world for our youth.

#### 2018 Leadership Prize Selection Committee:

James Bell, W. Haywood Burns Institute, *Chair*Mary Lee Allen, Children's Defense Fund,
2017 Leadership Prize Recipient for Child Welfare
James Forman, Jr., Yale Law School
Vernon Francis, Dechert, LLP
Riya Saha Shah, Juvenile Law Center

# May 9, 2018

**National Constitution Center** 

525 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19106

VIP Reception: 5:00 pm Ceremony: 6:00 pm Reception: 7:00 pm

"If your actions inspire others to dream more, learn more, do more and become more, you are a leader."

-JOHN QUINCY ADAMS



# 2018 LEADERSHIP PRIZE CELEBRATION Monday, May 9, 2018

National Constitution Center 525 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

VIP Reception: 5:00 pm

Ceremony: 6:00 pm Reception: 7:00 pm

☐ I/We would like to sponsor the 2018 Juvenile Law Center Leadership Prize by making a contribution at the \$ sponsorship level.		
☐ Contribution enclose	d.	•
<ul> <li>□ Contribution will be sent prior to August 31, 2018.</li> <li>□ Pledge as a Multi-Year Gift.</li> <li>Please call our Development Director at (215) 625-0551 X118 to discuss.</li> </ul>		
Your name		
Title		
Company / Affiliation		
Address		
City	State	Zip
Phone	Fax	
Email		
	yable to Juvenile Law Center or pracecept Visa, MasterCard, and Ame	
	,	,
Credit Card#		
Exp. Date	3-4 Digit Code	
Name on Card		

#### Please mail or email this sponsorship agreement to:

Rosie McNamara-Jones, Development Director
Juvenile Law Center
1315 Walnut Street, Ste. 400
Philadelphia, PA 19107
(215) 625-0551 x118
rmcnamara-jones@jlc.org



#### ■ LEGACY SPONSOR | \$100,000\*

- Recognition as lead sponsor for the Juvenile Law Center Leadership Prize and ceremony
- Prominent placement of name and logo on print and online communications as well as onsite at National Constitution Center
- Recognition in event press releases
- VIP Reception with prize recipients
- Full-page inside front cover ad in the program
- (20) Guest passes to ceremony and reception

#### ■ VISIONARY SPONSOR | \$25,000\*

- Premium listing on Leadership Prize communications and name recognition at National Constitution Center
- VIP Reception with prize recipients
- Full-page ad in the program
- (12) Guest passes

#### ■ LEADER SPONSOR | \$10,000\*

- Name and logo on Leadership Prize communications and logo recognition at National Constitution Center
- · Half-page ad in the program
- (10) Guest passes

#### ■ CHAMPION | \$5,000

- Name and logo on Leadership Prize communications
- · Quarter-page ad in the program
- (8) Guest passes

#### ■ ADVOCATE | \$2,500

- Name and logo on Leadership Prize communications
- Acknowledgment in program
- (4) Guest passes

\*These gifts (\$10,000 and above) can be fulfilled over multiple years.

ALL GIFTS CAN BE PLEDGED NOW AND FULFILLED BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2018.

Questions? (215) 625-0551 x118